FORM PTO-1595	09-24-1	998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
9.9.98		HÁ ÁLIÁÐ 4NÍÐ ÁNN 19Ð1				
Name of conveying party(ies):	1008376					
Kenneth W. Johnson		HEWLETT-PACKAGE COMEANY E				
Thomas J. Zamborelli		Legal Department, M/S 20BN 3000 Hanovar Street Palo Alto, CA 943045EP - 9 1998				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached Yes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No				
3. Nature of Conveyance:						
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name				
Security Agreement	Other					
 Execution Date(s): 5/28/98; 5/28/	98					
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):					
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new applic	cation, execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)				
Serial No.: 09/071,104 Date	e Filed: 05/01/98	N/A				
	Additional number	ers attached? NO				
Name and address of party to w concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Records Manager		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMP 3404 E. Harmony Road MS		Enclosed				
Fort Collins, CO 80528-959		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.				
		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document.	belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a				
languis MaCasso		h. 21				
Jeannie McGrew Name of Person Signing	Signature	7/12 Till 09/08/98 Date				
	number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document: 📚 4				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	·					
	Do Not detacl					
Mail document to be recorded with		nformation to: atents and Trademarks				
PA PA.	71104 Box As	ssignment				
FC:581 40.00 CH	Washington	n, D.C. 20231				

Rev 10/97 (Recdasgn)

PATENT REEL: 9464 FRAME: 0210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10980040-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, 20BN P. O. Box 10301 Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a California corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

		or Letters I			States er	titled:					****
Filing da	ate:	05/01/98			8	erial No.	:09,	/07110	4		
continua Letters l	ations-ir Patent,	i-part (C-I-I and any ar	P's), division d all Letter	onals, and rs Patent (d renewa of the Ur	ls of and ited Stat	d substi tes and	tutes for	or said a stries for	applicat reign th	ntinuations, ion for said ereto which said Letters
be held the term fully and	and enj n or ter d entire	oyed by Hi ms for wh	P, its succeich said Le	essors, as etters Pate	ssigns, no ent respe	minees of ctively in	or legal nay be	represe granted	ntatives , reissu	, to the	country, to full end of xtended, as nment, and
that I/w covenan deliver a improve legal rep said inv proceed reissue everythi enforce, any and	re have all such and a all such ment(s) presenta rention(s) ings, to and fo ng poss all coul	not execut gree that I papers a , said appl tives, and s) or impro sign all la reign appl sible to aid or their ov	ed and wi /we will, es ication and //we agree ovement(s) wful paper cations, to HP, its su vn benefit, ded the ex	Il not exe each time necessary d said Let to common , said ap cs, to exe o make a ccessors, proper p	ecute any a reques y or destaters Patunicate to plication cute all call rightful assigns, atent pro	agreement is maderable to ent, to he of the ent of the	ent in de, and vertected to its not detected to its not detected to and des and lefter said	conflict without the ti success ominee, rs Pate division eclarati egal rep	herewith undue tle to s ors, ass all know nt, to t als, con ons, an oresenta on(s) or	n, and I delay, ead investigns, in which facts estify intinuation dispense to improve	signed, and /we further execute and ention(s) or cominees or s respecting n any legal ns, C-I-P's, rally to do obtain and ement(s) in cooperation
States a patents and all I United	and any on appl Letters I States	official of ications as Patent for s	any countr aforesaid, said invent be issue	y or coun to issue t ion(s) or i d and gra	tries fore to HP, as mprovem	ign to th assigned ent(s), in	ne Unite e of the ncluding	d State entire i i anv ai	s whose right, titl nd all Le	e duty it le and in etters Pa	the United t is to issue nterest, any atent of the foresaid, in
applicati	ion now	identified made knov	by the att	orney doc by the U	ket numl nited Sta	per and t tes Pater	title set nt and T	forth a radema	bove as rk Office	soon a e.	ate of said s the same
		me: Kenneth							, _5_/	,	(3,C)
State of	Colorado)	}				•			7	
County of	_)	s s. :							
ersonally	known o	2 day of [or proved to ment to be hi	me on the b		ersonally ap isfactory e	opeared vidence to	Kennet be the	h W. John	Bo ackno	wledged	who is the foregoing

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 1 of 2

My Commission Expires February 5, 2000

My commission expires:

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, 20BN P. O. Box 10301 Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. __10980040-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

Inventor's Signature (Seal)	<u> </u>	Date Assignment Signed:	5-28-98
Inventor's Typed Name. Thoma	as J. Zamborelli	Date Application	Signed: 5-28-98
		Duto repriorion	olginod
State of Colorado) ss.:		
County of EI Paso)		
Before me this <u>AS</u> day of personally known or proved to instrument of assignment to be	to me on the basis of s		person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public My commission expires:
		M	y Commission Expires February 5, 2000
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Typed Name:		Date Application	Signed:
State of)		
County of) ss.:)		
personally known or proved t instrument of assignment to be	to me on the basis of s		who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:
		Date Assignment Signed:	
nventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed:	
nventor's Signature (Seal) nventor's Typed Name:			
nventor's Typed Name:	1		
nventor's Typed Name:)) ss.: }		
nventor's Typed Name: State of County of)) ss.:)	Date Application	Signed:
nventor's Typed Name: State of County of Before me this day opersonally known or proved to) ss.:) f, o me on the basis of sa	Date Application : personally appeared	Signed:
nventor's Typed Name: State of County of Before me this day o) ss.:) f, o me on the basis of sa	Date Application : personally appeared	Signed: who is

Page 2 of 2

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Rev 02/98 (Assign)